R. 76-2116

RESOLUTION NO. 215739 APR 14 1976

WHEREAS, on March 24, 1976, the City Council adopted
Resolution No. 215608 for the purpose of increasing Compre-
hensive Employment and Training Act of 1973 Title VI funds
by $224,200 for the San Diego Unified School District; and

WHEREAS, said resolution was in error and must be hereby
amended to properly designate said funds for Title II purposes
and not for Title VI purposes; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
as follows:

1. That the City Manager be, and he is hereby authorized
and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a
Fifth Amendment to Memorandum of Understanding with the SAN
DIEGO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, the originals of said Memorandum
of Understanding and First, Second, Third and Fourth Amendments
thereto are on file in the office of the City Clerk as
Document Nos. 749832, 750009, 750139, 752046 and 752998,
respectively, for the purpose of increasing by $224,200 the
amount of Comprehensive Employment and Training Act of 1973
Title II funding for the Public Service Employment Program
for the balance of fiscal year 1976, pursuant to the terms

and conditions set forth in the form of Fifth Amendment

MICROFILMED . . -

MAY 2 3 1978
0053:2“» -



to Memorandum of Understanding on file in the office of the

City Clerk as Document No. 755006

2. That Resolution No. 215608 is hereby amended

according to the above specifications.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

o ekl D3

Michael B. Poynor, Depﬁt;ﬂ

MBP:1c:665
4/5/76
Aud.Cert.#7696

Or.Dept. :Human Resources M l(\ R O F' LM E D f |

. MAY 2848739
00533



CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comprroller of & <2
The City of San Diego, Caftf. <> =2
Date . 19 By =, Tl
o = -
> = i
— @ ™
T =
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE w

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the

Treasury, together with the moneys aaticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said
appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § 224,200.00

Dy eq e

' Apr 2 76 Auditor and Convw‘ptroller of
Dated 2 » 19 The City of San Diego, Calif.
Job Order -
Resolution No.
Fuod 2865 Prog./Elem. 12_8_1_;__ Object _ 3300 Project No.
Purpose Increase CETA 11
Vendor __SAN Diego Unified School Dist, F R n F' I r n
- AP/ s |y v

215739 APR 14 1g7g CERTIFICATE No. 769?

AC-381 {REV, 7-78)



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

RECEM T
LY CirRg« ‘fmm_

Councilmen

Gil Johnson

Maureen F. O'Connor

Lee Hubbard

Leon L. Williams
Floyd L. Morrow
Tom Gade

Jim Ellis

Jess'D. Haro
Mayor Pete Wilson

(Seal)

BI6 4R -7 1y 5 13
SAN BIEGD, cayyr,

cC1276 (REV. 12-78)

APR 14 1976

Yeas Nays Excused Absent
w O O O
>3 2 g
O
g// O O O
[I/ O O O
[E/ C ] J
[B/’ | O El{
[2/ O d O
O O O |
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

EDWARD NIELSEN

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, Califomia .

By

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution 2157 39

APR 1419716

Adopted .

Number

MICROFILMED

MAY 23 1978

00535



